PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Morley	10/11/2011
William Kucic	09/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALung Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2500 Jane St.
Internal Address:	#1
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13226555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (724)776-8001

 Phone:
 724-776-8000

Email: kkuznicki@lynchweis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Kuznicki Address Line 1: 501 Smith Dr.

Address Line 4: Cranberry Twp, PENNSYLVANIA 16006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALUNG-IP-0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Kuznicki

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kucicsignedassign#page1.tif source=Morleysignedassign#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 027042 FRAME: 0743 Assignment of Application

Attorney Docket No. ALung-IP-0038

WHEREAS, I, William Kucic of Pittsburgh PA, hereafter referred to as Applicant and/or Assignor, have invented cortain new and useful improvements in the:

Atraumatic Fiber Guide

for which U.S. patent application serial no. 13/226555 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2011; and

WHEREAS, ALung Technologies, Inc., hereafter referred to as Assignee, whose current mailing address is: 2500 Jane S.t.#1, Pittsburgh, PA 15203, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the aforementioned application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Applicant/Assigner hereby fully acknowledges. I, the applicant of said application (identified above) by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States to said Assignce. Thereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Patent to said Assignce, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignees' logal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this I day of Soptember 2011 at PHS best Sh. Pa.

(City)

By:

William Kucic

Witness:

Printed Name:

Attorney Docket No. ALung-IP-0038

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I, Scott W. Morley of Pittsburgh PA, hereafter referred to as Applicant and/or Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the:

Atraumatic Fiber Guide

for which U.S. patent application serial no. 13/226555 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark. Office on September 7, 2011; and

WHEREAS, ALung Technologies, Inc., hereafter referred to as Assignee, whose current mailing address is: 2500 Jane S.t #1, Pittsburgh, PA 15203, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the aforementioned application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Applicant/Assignor hereby fully acknowledges. I, the applicant of said application (identified above) by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States to said Assignce. I hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignees' legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 11 day of October, 2011 at PHS burgh, PA

By:

Scott W. Morley

Witness:

Printed Name:

PATENT REEL: 027042 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 10/11/2011